

S. No. 17
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

RPC 6/2015

IA(1/2016)[01/2016]

M/S. Mir Engineers and Builders

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. B.A. Bashir, Sr. Advocate with,
Ms. Falak Bashir, Advocate

Vs.

M/S Sanjay Diesels Proprietorship

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER

20.09.2022

In terms of order passed by this Court dated 06.10.2021, Mr. Shahbaz Sikander, used to appear for the respondents. Since 06.10.2021, Mr. Shahbaz Sikander, has not appeared on behalf of the respondents.

Registry is directed to issue notice to Mr. Shahbaz Sikander, learned counsel for the respondents.

List on 04.11.2022.

(MOHAN LAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

20.09.2022

"Mir Arif"