

Serial No. 13
Regular cause list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

RPC No. 6/2015

M/s Mir Engineers and Builders

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -
None

V/s

M/s Sanjay Diesels Proprietorship

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

(ORDER)

25.08.2023

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner, which shows that petitioner has lost interest to prosecute the petition, as such, the same is **dismissed** for want of prosecution. Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
25.08.2023
"Mohammad Yasin Dar"