

290

(Supplementary Matter)

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

(Through Virtual Mode)

CM No. 7141/2023

In RPC No. 6/2015

M/s Mir Engineers and Builders

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Bilal Ahmad, Adv.
vice Mr. Aftab Ahmad, Adv.

V/s

M/s Sanjay Diesel Proprietorship

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

ORDER

20.11.2023

Issue notice to the respondents subject to taking of requisite steps by the petitioner within one week.

List on 21.02.2024.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

20.11.2023

Aasif