

S. No. 1
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 7142/2023
In RPC No. 6/2015

M/s Mir Engineers and Builders ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)
Through: Mr. Aftab Ahmad, Advocate

Vs.

M/s Sanjay Diesels Proprietorship ...Respondent(s)
Through: Mr. Shuja-ul-Haq, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
04.07.2025

Instant application filed by applicant is for restoration of above titled Review Petition.

Mr. Shuja-ul-Haq, learned counsel for the non-applicant submits that he has no objection if the Review Petition is restored to its original number subject to costs.

Application, for the reasons mentioned in it, coupled with no objection from other side, is allowed and RPC No. 6/2015 is restored to its original number subject to payment of costs of Rs.1000/-, to be paid to counsel for non-applicant.

CM No. 7142/2023 is **disposed of**.

Registry to list the main matter on 18.08.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
04.07.2025
Manzoor