

Serial No. 17
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

RPC 6/2015
IA(1/2016[01/2016]).

M/S. MIR ENGINEERS AND BUILDERS.

Through: Mr. S.N. Ratanpuri, Advocate

...Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SANJAY DIESELS PROPRIETORSHIP.

Through: Ms. Tabinda Yousuf, Advocate.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
22-04-2026

Mr. S.N. Ratanpuri, learned Advocate, has submitted that he has been recently engaged as counsel for the petitioner.

At his request, the matter is adjourned.

Be listed on 10th of July, 2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
22-04-2026
Showkat Khan