

Serial No. 17
Regular list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

RPC 6/2015

M/S. MIR ENGINEERS AND BUILDERS

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -
None

V/s

M/S. SANJAY DIESELS PROPRIETORSHIP

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Ms. Tabinda Yousuf, Advocate vice Mr. Shuja Ul Haq, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

01.09.2026

01. None for petitioner. Await.

02. List on 22.09.2026.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

01.09.2026

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"